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Certificate of Analysis

For Informational Purposes Only

Overall Status: PASS

Product Name: Guava Hemp Nano

Sample Size: 5g

Total Batch Size: 1 unit
Distributor: Savanh Wellness
Project Number: 230808SAV1200
QTL Sample ID: 230808SAV02

Client Name: Savanh Wellness
Address: 30 N Gould St. Suite R Sheridan, Wyoming 82801

License No.: N/A

Matrix: Edible

Reported: 8/15/2023

Sampling Conditions: Shipped
Sampling Date: 8/8/2023
Sampling Location: Shipped to QTL

Received by: AL

Completion: 8/15/2023

Note: mg/g = milligrams/gram
Ug/g = micrograms/gram
png/kg = micrograms/kilogram

ND = Non Detected

LOD = Limit of Detection
LOO = Limit of Quantitation

Potency
Performed By: AL
AB: AB230814POTO01
Analyte

A9-THC

A8-THC

THCA

CBD

CBDA

CBG

CBGA

CBN

CBC

CBDV

Analyte Totals
Total THC

Total CBD

Total Cannabinoids

Result (mg/gummy)
ND
ND
ND

9.598
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

Result (mg/g)
ND
ND
ND

1.881
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

Result (mg/g)
ND
1.881
1.881

Analysis Date: 8/15/2023
Instrument: HPLC-01

Result (%)
ND
ND
ND

0.1881
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

Result (%)
ND
0.1881
0.1881

Method: Test-01

LOD (mg/g)

0.06
0.06
0.10
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.10
0.05

LOQ (mg/g)  Uncertainty (mg/g)

0.2
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.3
0.2

ND
ND
ND
0.2151
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

Total Cannabinoids=((cannabinoid x acid form * 0.877)+cannabinoid x) + ((cannabinoid y acid form * 0.877)+cannabinoid y) + (cannabinoid z acid form & 0.877)+ cannabinoid z) + etc.

Mﬂfﬂ/tz Neeton

President

LQC samples required by section 4 CCR Section
15730 were performed and met the acceptance critera.

Aug 18,2023

Date

This report only applies to this sample.
This report may not be reproduced except in full
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