

15375 Barranca Parkway STE F106 Irvine, CA, 92618 (949)398-6460 www.qtllab.com License No.: C8-0000150-LIC

## **Certificate of Analysis**

For Informational Purposes Only

Overall Status: PASS

Product Name: Guava Hemp Nano

Sample Size: 5g Total Batch Size: 1 unit

Distributor: Savanh Wellness

Project Number: 230808SAV1200 QTL Sample ID: 230808SAV02 Matrix: Edible

Sampling Conditions: Shipped Sampling Date: 8/8/2023

Sampling Location: Shipped to QTL

Received by: AL Completion: 8/15/2023

**Client Name: Savanh Wellness** 

Address: 30 N Gould St. Suite R Sheridan, Wyoming 82801

License No.: N/A

Note: mg/g = milligrams/gram

 $\mu g/g = micrograms/gram$ 



Reported: 8/15/2023



µg/g = micrograms/kilogram
µg/kg = micrograms/kilogram
ND = Non Detected
LOD = Limit of Detection
LOO = Limit of Ouantitation

Potency			Analysis Date: 8/15/2023			
Performed By: AL AB: AB230814POT01			Instrument: HPLC-01	Method:	Test-01	
Analyte	Result (mg/gummy)	Result (mg/g)	Result (%)	LOD (mg/g)	LOQ (mg/g)	Uncertainty (mg/g)
Δ9-ТНС	ND	ND	ND	0.06	0.2	ND
Δ8-THC	ND	ND	ND	0.06	0.2	ND
THCA	ND	ND	ND	0.10	0.2	ND
CBD	9.598	1.881	0.1881	0.05	0.1	0.2151
CBDA	ND	ND	ND	0.05	0.1	ND
CBG	ND	ND	ND	0.05	0.2	ND
CBGA	ND	ND	ND	0.05	0.2	ND
CBN	ND	ND	ND	0.05	0.1	ND
CBC	ND	ND	ND	0.10	0.3	ND
CBDV	ND	ND	ND	0.05	0.2	ND
Analyte Totals		Result (mg/g)	Result (%)			
Total THC		ND	ND			
Total CBD		1.881	0.1881			
Total Cannabinoids		1.881	0.1881			

 $Total \ Cannabinoids = ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ y \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ y \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ * \ 0.877) + (cannabinoid \ x) + ((cannabinoid \ x \ acid \ form \ acid \ acid$ 

Megan Newton	Aug 18, 202		
President	Date		